
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010719-2022 

Contract

Supply of Liquid Fuels (Oils) - England London and South
East (Lot 109)
New Era Fuels Limited
Period - 01/4/2022- 31/03/2024

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010719
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03307d  
Published 26 April 2022, 1:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

DIO Whittington

Lichfield

WS14 9PY

For the attention of

Rai Sylvia

Email(s)

sylvia.rai258@mod.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010719-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010719-2022
mailto:sylvia.rai258@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Supply of Liquid Fuels (Oils) - England London and South East (Lot 109) 

New Era Fuels Limited

Period - 01/4/2022- 31/03/2024

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

Purchase

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Various sites in England London and South East

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Supply of Liquid Fuel - England London and South East (Lot 109)

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

09000000 - Petroleum products, fuel, electricity and other sources of energy

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £1,257,583

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

Lowest price

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: yes

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

702937454

Lot No

109

Title

England London and South East

V.1) Date of contract award decision

22 March 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received



Page 5 to 5

9

Number of offers received by electronic means

9

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

DIO

Whittington

Lichfield

WS14 9PY

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £1,257,583

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting


		2025-08-01T17:14:58+0100
	TCPDF




